

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.							
			280,000.00	-35.71%	180,000.00	-100,000	197,500.00	-82,500	-29.46%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	3.5000 ACRE		5,000.0000	-80.00%	1,000.0000	9,000.0000	80.00%		
			17,500.00	-14,000	3,500.00	31,500.00	14,000		
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	2.0000 EACH		350.0000	-14.29%	300.0000	650.0000	85.71%		
			700.00	-100	600.00	1,300.00	600		
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.							
			24,100.00	65.98%	40,000.00	15,900	22,500.00	-1,600	-6.64%
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER								
	3082.0000 L.F.		40.0000	-60.00%	16.0000	18.0000	-55.00%		
			123,280.00	-73,968	49,312.00	55,476.00	-67,804		
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	1178.0000 L.F.		2.0000	7.50%	2.1500	2.2500	12.50%		
			2,356.00	177	2,532.70	2,650.50	295		
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	2.0000 EACH		250.0000	-40.00%	150.0000	155.0000	-38.00%		
			500.00	-200	300.00	310.00	-190		
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	280372.0000 L.F.		0.4000	-22.50%	0.3100	0.3000	-25.00%		
			112,148.80	-25,233	86,915.32	84,111.60	-28,037		
9	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING								
	330.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	-10.00%	9.0000	10.0000	0.00%		
			3,300.00	-330	2,970.00	3,300.00	0		
10	REMOVE AND RESET WSP STORAGE CABINET	L.S.							
			1,500.00	-33.33%	1,000.00	2,000.00	33.33%		
				-500			500		
GRADING									
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	4395.0000 C.Y.		7.5000	100.00%	15.0000	33.0000	340.00%		
			32,962.50	32,963	65,925.00	145,035.00	112,073		

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 352.0000	TON	12.5000 4,400.00	10.0000 3,520.00	-20.00% -880	10.0000 3,520.00	-20.00% -880	
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1822.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 3,644.00	2.0000 3,644.00	0.00% 0	7.5000 13,665.00	275.00% 10,021	
DRAINAGE								
14	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 61.0000	C.Y.	9.0000 549.00	12.0000 732.00	33.33% 183	60.0000 3,660.00	566.67% 3,111	
15	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 500.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 2,500.00	8.0000 4,000.00	60.00% 1,500	30.0000 15,000.00	500.00% 12,500	
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 25.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 45,000.00	2,000.0000 50,000.00	11.11% 5,000	2,000.0000 50,000.00	11.11% 5,000	
17	QUARRY SPALLS 120.0000	TON	30.0000 3,600.00	30.0000 3,600.00	0.00% 0	70.0000 8,400.00	133.33% 4,800	
18	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 320.0000	L.F.	15.0000 4,800.00	5.0000 1,600.00	-66.67% -3,200	10.0000 3,200.00	-33.33% -1,600	
19	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	15.0000 450.00	11.0000 330.00	-26.67% -120	23.5000 705.00	56.67% 255	
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 65.0000	L.F.	35.0000 2,275.00	20.0000 1,300.00	-42.86% -975	62.0000 4,030.00	77.14% 1,755	
21	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 108.0000	L.F.	25.0000 2,700.00	28.0000 3,024.00	12.00% 324	48.0000 5,184.00	92.00% 2,484	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER							
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	900.0000 1,800.00	-10.00% -200	1,400.0000 2,800.00	40.00% 800
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 5.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 5,000.00	975.0000 4,875.00	-2.50% -125	1,400.0000 7,000.00	40.00% 2,000
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. W/TRASH RACK 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	20.00% 500	6,000.0000 6,000.00	140.00% 3,500
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. W/FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	16.67% 500	7,000.0000 7,000.00	133.33% 4,000
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	6,000.0000 12,000.00	100.00% 6,000	7,500.0000 15,000.00	150.00% 9,000
27	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 IN. DIAM. W/FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 4,000.00	7,000.0000 7,000.00	75.00% 3,000	10,000.0000 10,000.00	150.00% 6,000
28	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 2482.4000	L.F.	2.0000 4,964.80	2.0000 4,964.80	0.00% 0	3.0000 7,447.20	50.00% 2,482
29	CL. II REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1472.2000	L.F.	45.0000 66,249.00	26.0000 38,277.20	-42.22% -27,972	60.0000 88,332.00	33.33% 22,083
30	CL. II REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 54 IN. DIAM. 255.0000	L.F.	150.0000 38,250.00	150.0000 38,250.00	0.00% 0	185.0000 47,175.00	23.33% 8,925
31	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 708.7000	L.F.	32.0000 22,678.40	27.0000 19,134.90	-15.63% -3,544	45.0000 31,891.50	40.63% 9,213
32	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 16.5000	L.F.	36.0000 594.00	80.0000 1,320.00	122.22% 726	215.0000 3,547.50	497.22% 2,954

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER								
33	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	30.0000	L.F.	48.0000	50.0000	4.17%	140.0000	191.67%	
			1,440.00	1,500.00	60	4,200.00	2,760	
STRUCTURE								
34	CONCRETE MODULAR RETAINING WALL							
	1425.0000	S.F.	35.0000	14.0000	-60.00%	23.5000	-32.86%	
			49,875.00	19,950.00	-29,925	33,487.50	-16,388	
35	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
SURFACING								
36	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	6500.0000	TON	25.0000	14.0000	-44.00%	18.0000	-28.00%	
			162,500.00	91,000.00	-71,500	117,000.00	-45,500	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			3,450.00	3,450.00		3,450.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
38	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	4766.0000	S.Y.	7.5000	5.0000	-33.33%	3.7500	-50.00%	
			35,745.00	23,830.00	-11,915	17,872.50	-17,873	
39	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2:							
	3450.0000	TON	45.0000	48.0000	6.67%	50.0000	11.11%	
			155,250.00	165,600.00	10,350	172,500.00	17,250	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
40	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	2.4000	ACRE	2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00%	1,225.0000	-38.75%	
			4,800.00	2,400.00	-2,400	2,940.00	-1,860	
41	COMPOST							
	39.0000	C.Y.	26.0000	55.0000	111.54%	45.0000	73.08%	
			1,014.00	2,145.00	1,131	1,755.00	741	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
42	JUTE MATTING							
	1488.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	1.7000	13.33%	1.5500	3.33%	
			2,232.00	2,529.60	298	2,306.40	74	
43	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECK DAM							
	1995.0000	L.F.	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00%	6.0000	-76.00%	
			49,875.00	31,920.00	-17,955	11,970.00	-37,905	
44	STORM DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT							
	14.0000	EACH	20.0000	45.0000	125.00%	125.0000	525.00%	
			280.00	630.00	350	1,750.00	1,470	
45	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
	900.0000	S.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00%	3.0000	-40.00%	
			4,500.00	2,700.00	-1,800	2,700.00	-1,800	
46	STREET CLEANING							
	52.0000	HR	100.0000	100.0000	0.00%	95.0000	-5.00%	
			5,200.00	5,200.00	0	4,940.00	-260	
47	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.							
			32,000.00	32,000.00	0.00%	32,000.00	0.00%	
48	SOIL AMENDMENT							
	119.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	48.0000	60.00%	33.0000	10.00%	
			3,570.00	5,712.00	2,142	3,927.00	357	
49	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18 IN. HT., BARE ROOT							
	40.0000	EACH	8.0000	20.0000	150.00%	17.0000	112.50%	
			320.00	800.00	480	680.00	360	
50	PSIPE BIG LEAF MAPLE, 18 IN. HT., BARE ROOT							
	20.0000	EACH	9.0000	20.0000	122.22%	7.0000	-22.22%	
			180.00	400.00	220	140.00	-40	
51	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 18 IN. HT., BARE ROOT							
	35.0000	EACH	8.0000	20.0000	150.00%	17.0000	112.50%	
			280.00	700.00	420	595.00	315	
52	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.							
	35.0000	EACH	10.0000	20.0000	100.00%	7.0000	-30.00%	
			350.00	700.00	350	245.00	-105	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
53	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 18 IN. HT., #1 CONT.							
	40.0000 EACH		7.0000	30.0000	328.57%	17.0000	142.86%	
			280.00	1,200.00	920	680.00	400	
54	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 18 IN. HT., BARE ROOT							
	70.0000 EACH		8.0000	20.0000	150.00%	7.0000	-12.50%	
			560.00	1,400.00	840	490.00	-70	
55	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., #1 CONT.							
	20.0000 EACH		7.0000	30.0000	328.57%	17.0000	142.86%	
			140.00	600.00	460	340.00	200	
56	SOD INSTALLATION							
	54.0000 S.Y.		25.0000	20.0000	-20.00%	8.0000	-68.00%	
			1,350.00	1,080.00	-270	432.00	-918	
57	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	5.0000 C.Y.		25.0000	100.0000	300.00%	45.0000	80.00%	
			125.00	500.00	375	225.00	100	
58	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR							
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
59	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR							
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			700.00	700.00		700.00		
TRAFFIC								
60	EXTRUDED CURB							
	550.0000 L.F.		3.5000	5.0000	42.86%	5.0000	42.86%	
			1,925.00	2,750.00	825	2,750.00	825	
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	3105.0000 L.F.		15.0000	12.1500	-19.00%	12.5000	-16.67%	
			46,575.00	37,725.75	-8,849	38,812.50	-7,763	
62	MODIFIED THRIE BEAM SECTION							
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,165.0000	-22.33%	1,200.0000	-20.00%	
			1,500.00	1,165.00	-335	1,200.00	-300	
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1							
	1.0000 EACH		1,250.0000	1,250.0000	0.00%	1,300.0000	4.00%	
			1,250.00	1,250.00	0	1,300.00	50	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3 2.0000 EACH		1,250.0000 2,500.00	780.0000 1,560.00	-37.60% -940	800.0000 1,600.00	-36.00% -900
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 1.0000 EACH		1,250.0000 1,250.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	-4.00% -50	1,250.0000 1,250.00	0.00% 0
66	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 17 1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,200.0000 1,200.00	-20.00% -300	1,250.0000 1,250.00	-16.67% -250
67	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000 EACH		2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,790.0000 1,790.00	-10.50% -210	1,900.0000 1,900.00	-5.00% -100
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 4.0000 EACH		400.0000 1,600.00	395.0000 1,580.00	-1.25% -20	400.0000 1,600.00	0.00% 0
69	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 550.0000 L.F.		9.0000 4,950.00	8.1500 4,482.50	-9.44% -468	8.5000 4,675.00	-5.56% -275
70	SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER 2845.0000 L.F.		50.0000 142,250.00	40.0000 113,800.00	-20.00% -28,450	54.0000 153,630.00	8.00% 11,380
71	SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER 60 IN. 240.0000 L.F.		65.0000 15,600.00	80.0000 19,200.00	23.08% 3,600	180.0000 43,200.00	176.92% 27,600
72	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 10.0000 L.F.		200.0000 2,000.00	250.0000 2,500.00	25.00% 500	800.0000 8,000.00	300.00% 6,000
73	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 17819.0000 L.F.		12.0000 213,828.00	10.0000 178,190.00	-16.67% -35,638	9.5000 169,280.50	-20.83% -44,548
74	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 33.0000 L.F.		50.0000 1,650.00	15.0000 495.00	-70.00% -1,155	4.5000 148.50	-91.00% -1,502

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
75	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	12.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	5,000.0000	-9.09%	5,000.0000	-9.09%	
			66,000.00	60,000.00	-6,000	60,000.00	-6,000	
76	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
77	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	4.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00%	8,500.0000	-15.00%	
			40,000.00	40,000.00	0	34,000.00	-6,000	
78	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	808.0000	HR	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11%	50.0000	11.11%	
			36,360.00	32,320.00	-4,040	40,400.00	4,040	
79	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	12.0000	EACH	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00%	23.0000	-8.00%	
			300.00	264.00	-36	276.00	-24	
80	PAINT LINE							
	115913.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1200	-76.00%	0.1400	-72.00%	
			57,956.50	13,909.56	-44,047	16,227.82	-41,729	
81	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	134375.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.2500	12.50%	2.5000	25.00%	
			268,750.00	302,343.75	33,594	335,937.50	67,188	
82	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL							
	135.0000	EACH	75.0000	200.0000	166.67%	210.0000	180.00%	
			10,125.00	27,000.00	16,875	28,350.00	18,225	
83	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	11.3000	HUND	350.0000	365.0000	4.29%	370.0000	5.71%	
			3,955.00	4,124.50	170	4,181.00	226	
84	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	145997.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.4500	50.00%	0.5000	66.67%	
			43,799.10	65,698.65	21,900	72,998.50	29,199	
85	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-50.27%		-55.60%	
			56,300.00	28,000.00	-28,300	25,000.00	-31,300	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC								
86	CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1							
		L.S.			71.90%		65.29%	
			30,250.00	52,000.00	21,750	50,000.00	19,750	
87	SIGN BRIDGE MAINTENANCE WALKWAY							
		L.S.			-40.00%		-40.00%	
			25,000.00	15,000.00	-10,000	15,000.00	-10,000	
88	EXTENDING EXISTING SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1							
		L.S.			133.10%		133.10%	
			25,740.00	60,000.00	34,260	60,000.00	34,260	
89	FIELD MEASURING EXISTING SIGN BRIDGES							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
90	REMOVE AND INSTALL VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
		L.S.			0.00%		-10.00%	
			100,000.00	100,000.00	0	90,000.00	-10,000	
91	REMOVE/REPLACE JUNCTION BOX							
	2.0000 EACH		750.0000	1,000.0000	33.33%	1,400.0000	86.67%	
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500	2,800.00	1,300	
92	REMOVE/REPLACE CABLE VAULT/PULL BOX							
	2.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	5,000.0000	150.00%	5,500.0000	175.00%	
			4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000	11,000.00	7,000	
93	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 922							
		L.S.			-14.59%		-14.59%	
			7,025.00	6,000.00	-1,025	6,000.00	-1,025	
94	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 1125							
		L.S.			141.77%		141.77%	
			7,445.00	18,000.00	10,555	18,000.00	10,555	
95	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM							
	278.0000 EACH		65.0000	60.0000	-7.69%	70.0000	7.69%	
			18,070.00	16,680.00	-1,390	19,460.00	1,390	
96	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	240.0000 HR		12.0000	4.0000	-66.67%	10.0000	-16.67%	
			2,880.00	960.00	-1,920	2,400.00	-480	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
97	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			627.27%		81.82%	
			2,750.00	20,000.00	17,250	5,000.00	2,250	
98	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2432.0000	HR	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57%	33.0000	-5.71%	
			85,120.00	77,824.00	-7,296	80,256.00	-4,864	
99	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	95.0000	DAY	80.0000	160.0000	100.00%	90.0000	12.50%	
			7,600.00	15,200.00	7,600	8,550.00	950	
100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	454.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00%	50.0000	25.00%	
			18,160.00	18,160.00	0	22,700.00	4,540	
101	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	120.0000	S.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33%	30.0000	100.00%	
			1,800.00	2,400.00	600	3,600.00	1,800	
102	FORCE ACCOUNT ROLLING SLOWDOWN							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			2,160.00	2,160.00		2,160.00		
OTHER ITEMS								
103	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	2558.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	8.0000	-55.56%	6.5000	-63.89%	
			46,044.00	20,464.00	-25,580	16,627.00	-29,417	
104	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	10764.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.5000	-50.00%	0.1000	-90.00%	
			10,764.00	5,382.00	-5,382	1,076.40	-9,688	
105	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	11.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	40.0000	-33.33%	60.0000	0.00%	
			660.00	440.00	-220	660.00	0	
106	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE							
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	400.0000	60.00%	400.0000	60.00%	
			250.00	400.00	150	400.00	150	
107	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-16.67%		66.67%	
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000	10,000.00	4,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
 TITLE : SR 405
 COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
 99A056
 PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
108	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.					
			58,000.00	50,000.00	-13.79%	55,000.00	-5.17%
109	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	3.0000 EACH		300.0000	250.0000	-16.67%	325.0000	8.33%
			900.00	750.00	-150	975.00	75
110	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.					
			200.00	1,000.00	400.00%	2,000.00	900.00%
111	TRAINING						
	800.0000 HR		3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	5.0000	66.67%
			2,400.00	1,600.00	-800	4,000.00	1,600
112	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.					
			7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	0.00%
113	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.					
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%	20,000.00	0.00%
114	MINOR CHANGE	CALC					
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
115	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.					
			4,000.00	5,000.00	25.00%	600.58	-84.99%
116	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	L.F.					
	1129.0000		10.0000	4.0000	-60.00%	8.0000	-20.00%
			11,290.00	4,516.00	-6,774	9,032.00	-2,258
117	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.					
	178.0000		4.0000	3.0000	-25.00%	3.5000	-12.50%
			712.00	534.00	-178	623.00	-89

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/02/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO: 99A056 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006137 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3490

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 6 2001
AWARDED ON : Jun 11 2001

HWY : SR 090,405
TITLE : SR 405
COAL CR PKWY TO SR 522
99A056
PROJECT : ID-405-3(836)
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
320 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
98004-5732
BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
118	CONSTRUCTION FENCE						
	364.0000	L.F.	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50%	4.2500	-46.88%
			2,912.00	1,092.00	-1,820	1,547.00	-1,365
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,900,073.10	\$2,545,684.23	-12.22%	\$2,897,000.00	-0.11%